1	than 60 days after the notification of any changes to
2	such labeling required by the Secretary; and
3	"(iv) such application otherwise meets the appli-
4	cable requirements for approval under this subsection.
5	"(B) If, after a labeling revision described in subpara-
6	graph (A)(i), the Secretary determines that the continued
7	presence in interstate commerce of the labeling of the listed
8	drug (as in effect before the revision described in subpara-
9	graph (A)(i)) adversely impacts the safe use of the drug,
10	no application under this subsection shall be eligible for ap-
11	proval with such labeling.".
12	Subtitle G—Provisions Relating to
13	Title VIII
14	SEC. 10801. PROVISIONS RELATING TO TITLE VIII.
15	(a) Title XXXII of the Public Health Service Act, as
16	added by section 8002(a)(1), is amended—
17	(1) in section 3203—
18	(A) in subsection (a)(1), by striking sub-
19	paragraph (E);
20	(B) in subsection $(b)(1)(C)(i)$, by striking
21	"for enrollment" and inserting "for reenroll-
22	ment"; and
23	(C) in subsection $(c)(1)$, by striking ", as
24	part of their automatic enrollment in the
25	CLASS program,"; and

1	(2) in section 3204—
2	(A) in subsection $(c)(2)$, by striking sub-
3	paragraph (A) and inserting the following:
4	"(A) receives wages or income on which
5	there is imposed a tax under section 3101(a) or
6	3201(a) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986;
7	or";
8	(B) in subsection (d), by striking "subpara-
9	graph (B) or (C) of subsection (c)(1)" and in-
10	serting "subparagraph (A) or (B) of subsection
11	(c)(2)";
12	(C) in subsection $(e)(2)(A)$, by striking
13	"subparagraph (A)" and inserting "paragraph
14	(1)"; and
15	(D) in subsection $(g)(1)$, by striking "has
16	elected to waive enrollment" and inserting "has
17	not enrolled".
18	(b) Section 8002 of this Act is amended in the heading
19	for subsection (d), by striking "Information on Supple-
20	MENTAL COVERAGE" and inserting "CLASS PROGRAM IN-
21	FORMATION".
22	(c) Section 6021(d)(2)(A)(iv) of the Deficit Reduction
23	Act of 2005, as added by section 8002(d) of this Act, is
24	amended by striking "and coverage available" and all that
25	follows through "that program,".